

State vs Prabhsimran singh Mann (BA 02957/2025)

Present: Shri Ramesh Grover, Advocate counsel for the applicant /accused
Shri Sukhdev Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State
Shri Ramandeep Singh Aulakh, Advocate for complainant.

Today ASI Satnam Singh has come present and suffered a statement that no bail application of the applicant-accused has been decided by this court. No such bail application has been decided by the Hon'ble High court or is pending before the Hon'ble High court, in this case. However, no other criminal case has been registered against applicant-accused except the present case. He further submitted that some time may please be granted to verify the entries produced by the applicant-accused today in the court for bank transaction paid by applicant-accused to complainant by way of interest. At request, bail application is adjourned to 04.10.2025 for arguments. IO is directed to appear with record after verifying the above said entries.

Dt 30.09.2025
Gagandeep, Stenographer-II

(Muneesh Arora)
ASJ, Moga
(UID No.PB-00135)